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Abt, Robert  
47698 Loweland Terrace 
Sterling, VA 20165

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Sterling, VA

09/20/2021 $250.00 $250.00

Amonette, Tracy  
PO Box 679 
FINCASTLE, VA 24090

1.n/a 
2.Homemaker 
3.Fincastle, VA

07/05/2021 $20.21 $247.97

Amonette, Tracy  
PO Box 679 
FINCASTLE, VA 24090

1.n/a 
2.Homemaker 
3.Fincastle, VA

07/23/2021 $17.75 $265.72

Amonette, Tracy  
PO Box 679 
FINCASTLE, VA 24090

1.n/a 
2.Homemaker 
3.Fincastle, VA

08/05/2021 $20.21 $285.93

Amonette, Tracy  
PO Box 679 
FINCASTLE, VA 24090

1.n/a 
2.Homemaker 
3.Fincastle, VA

08/23/2021 $17.75 $303.68

Amonette, Tracy  
PO Box 679 
FINCASTLE, VA 24090

1.n/a 
2.Homemaker 
3.Fincastle, VA

09/05/2021 $20.21 $323.89

Amonette, Tracy  
PO Box 679 
FINCASTLE, VA 24090

1.n/a 
2.Homemaker 
3.Fincastle, VA

09/23/2021 $17.75 $341.64

Anderson, Andy  
30 Bellona Arsenal Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Self 
2.Develop 
3.Midlothian, VA

07/27/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Anderson, Andy  
30 Bellona Arsenal Rd 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Self 
2.Develop 
3.Midlothian, VA

09/16/2021 $100.00 $300.00

Anderson, John  
1041 Camino Real S 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456

1.Viking Turbine Services 
2.Field Engineer 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

07/09/2021 $25.00 $400.00

Anderson, John  
1041 Camino Real S 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456

1.Viking Turbine Services 
2.Field Engineer 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

08/09/2021 $25.00 $425.00

Anderson, John  
1041 Camino Real S 
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456

1.Viking Turbine Services 
2.Field Engineer 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/09/2021 $25.00 $450.00
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Anderson, Mark  
1103 Elizabeth Ln 
Maidens, VA 23102

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/29/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Anderson, Mark  
1103 Elizabeth Ln 
Maidens, VA 23102

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/29/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Anderson, Mark  
1103 Elizabeth Ln 
Maidens, VA 23102

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/29/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Arthur, Michael  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/01/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Arthur, Michael  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/01/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Arthur, Michael  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/01/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Ashley, Donald  
352 Wrights Run Ln 
White Post, VA 22663

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.White Post, VA

07/04/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Ashley, Donald  
352 Wrights Run Ln 
White Post, VA 22663

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.White Post, VA

08/04/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Ashley, Donald  
352 Wrights Run Ln 
White Post, VA 22663

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.White Post, VA

09/04/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Ayre, Daniel  
307 N Lee St 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Booz Allen Hamilton 
2.Consultant 
3.McLean, VA

07/26/2021 $50.00 $350.00

Ayre, Daniel  
307 N Lee St 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Booz Allen Hamilton 
2.Consultant 
3.McLean, VA

08/26/2021 $50.00 $400.00

Ayre, Daniel  
307 N Lee St 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Booz Allen Hamilton 
2.Consultant 
3.McLean, VA

09/26/2021 $50.00 $450.00
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Bailey, Melissa  
225 Morgan Rd 
Cross Junction, VA 22625

1.Self 
2.Horseback riding business 
3.Cross Junction, VA

07/05/2021 $50.00 $350.00

Bailey, Melissa  
225 Morgan Rd 
Cross Junction, VA 22625

1.Self 
2.Horseback riding business 
3.Cross Junction, VA

08/05/2021 $50.00 $400.00

Bailey, Melissa  
225 Morgan Rd 
Cross Junction, VA 22625

1.Self 
2.Horseback riding business 
3.Cross Junction, VA

09/05/2021 $50.00 $450.00

Baratta, James  
43856 Delightful Place 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.Department of Navy 
2.Manager 
3.Washington DC

09/17/2021 $250.00 $250.00

Black, Larry  
11522 White House Rd 
Smithfield, VA 23430

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

07/27/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Black, Larry  
11522 White House Rd 
Smithfield, VA 23430

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/27/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Black, Larry  
11522 White House Rd 
Smithfield, VA 23430

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/27/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Boggs, Robert  
46 Cartersville Road Ext 
Cartersville, VA 23027

1.Self Employed 
2.Contractor 
3.Cartersville, VA

07/11/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Boggs, Robert  
46 Cartersville Road Ext 
Cartersville, VA 23027

1.Self Employed 
2.Contractor 
3.Cartersville, VA

08/11/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Boggs, Robert  
46 Cartersville Road Ext 
Cartersville, VA 23027

1.Self Employed 
2.Contractor 
3.Cartersville, VA

09/11/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Buckingham, Samuel  
15493 Beverly Run Rd 
Bowling Green, VA 22427

1.Advance Auto Parts 
2.Sales 
3.King George, VA

07/23/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Buckingham, Samuel  
15493 Beverly Run Rd 
Bowling Green, VA 22427

1.Advance Auto Parts 
2.Sales 
3.King George, VA

08/25/2021 $100.00 $300.00
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Buckingham, Samuel  
15493 Beverly Run Rd 
Bowling Green, VA 22427

1.Advance Auto Parts 
2.Sales 
3.King George, VA

09/19/2021 $100.00 $400.00

Burnett, Mark  
11301 Kimages Rd 
Charles City, VA, VA 23030

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/15/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Burnett, Mark  
11301 Kimages Rd 
Charles City, VA, VA 23030

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/15/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Burnett, Mark  
11301 Kimages Rd 
Charles City, VA, VA 23030

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/15/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Byrd, Charles  
1447 W. Ruritan Rd. 
Roanoke, VA 24012

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/04/2021 $25.00 $125.00

Byrd, Charles  
1447 W. Ruritan Rd. 
Roanoke, VA 24012

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Roanoke, VA

08/04/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Byrd, Charles  
1447 W. Ruritan Rd. 
Roanoke, VA 24012

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/04/2021 $25.00 $175.00

CAMPBELL, Katherine  
P.O. Box 503 
Fork Union, VA 23055

1.Shotfish prod 
2.Video production 
3.Fork Union, VA

09/19/2021 $250.00 $450.00

Carver, Arthur  
P.O. Box 59 
Lottsburg, VA 22511

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Lottsburg, VA

09/19/2021 $250.00 $250.00

Catron, Robert  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.seeking

07/18/2021 $50.00 $250.00

Catron, Robert  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.seeking

08/18/2021 $50.00 $300.00

Catron, Robert  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.seeking

09/18/2021 $50.00 $350.00
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Clarkson, Rod  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/18/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Clarkson, Rod  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/18/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Clarkson, Rod  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/18/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Cloud, Debbie  
PO Box 185 
Marshall, VA 20116

1.Chris & Debbie Cloud 
2.Consultant 
3.Marshall, VA

07/28/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Cloud, Debbie  
PO Box 185 
Marshall, VA 20116

1.Chris & Debbie Cloud 
2.Consultant 
3.Marshall, VA

08/22/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Cloud, Debbie  
PO Box 185 
Marshall, VA 20116

1.Chris & Debbie Cloud 
2.Consultant 
3.Marshall, VA

09/22/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Coburn, Jedd  
47 Days Point Lane 
Smithfield, VA 23430

1.Righters group 
2.Political marketer 
3.Smithfield, VA

07/01/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Coburn, Jedd  
47 Days Point Lane 
Smithfield, VA 23430

1.Righters group 
2.Political marketer 
3.Smithfield, VA

07/23/2021 $100.00 $275.00

Coburn, Jedd  
47 Days Point Lane 
Smithfield, VA 23430

1.Righters group 
2.Political marketer 
3.Smithfield, VA

08/01/2021 $25.00 $300.00

Coburn, Jedd  
47 Days Point Lane 
Smithfield, VA 23430

1.Righters group 
2.Political marketer 
3.Smithfield, VA

09/01/2021 $25.00 $325.00

Coburn, Jedd  
47 Days Point Lane 
Smithfield, VA 23430

1.Righters Group 
2.Marketing 
3.Smithfield, VA

09/10/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Coffelt, Kelly  
235 Cottonwood Dr 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.F.L. 
2.Promgr. 
3.Woodstock, VA

07/23/2021 $50.00 $150.00
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Coffelt, Kelly  
235 Cottonwood Dr 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.F.L. 
2.Promgr. 
3.Woodstock, VA

08/24/2021 $50.00 $200.00

Coffelt, Ross  
607 South Alder Avenue 
Sterling, VA 20164

1.NA 
2.NA 
3.NA

07/20/2021 $25.00 $250.00

Coffelt, Ross  
607 South Alder Avenue 
Sterling, VA 20164

1.NA 
2.NA 
3.NA

08/20/2021 $25.00 $275.00

Coffelt, Ross  
607 South Alder Avenue 
Sterling, VA 20164

1.NA 
2.NA 
3.NA

09/20/2021 $25.00 $300.00

Compton, Joseph  
10324 Homeland Road 
Rixeyville, VA 22737

1.rsa 
2.operator 
3.VA

08/25/2021 $100.00 $300.00

Cook, Cheryl  
3145 Sandy River Rd. 
Burkeville, VA 23922

1.n/a 
2.Unemployed 
3.Burkeville, VA

07/11/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Cook, Cheryl  
3145 Sandy River Rd. 
Burkeville, VA 23922

1.n/a 
2.Unemployed 
3.Burkeville, VA

08/11/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Cook, Cheryl  
3145 Sandy River Rd. 
Burkeville, VA 23922

1.n/a 
2.Unemployed 
3.Burkeville, VA

09/11/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Cruz Fano, Alejandro  
7002 Green Spring Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22306

1.IDB 
2.Project Management 
3.Washington, DC

07/05/2021 $20.00 $140.00

Cruz Fano, Alejandro  
7002 Green Spring Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22306

1.IDB 
2.Project Management 
3.Washington, DC

08/05/2021 $20.00 $160.00

Cruz Fano, Alejandro  
7002 Green Spring Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22306

1.IDB 
2.Project Management 
3.Washington, DC

09/05/2021 $20.00 $180.00

Davis, Adam  
235 Patriot St 
Stephenson, VA 22656

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

07/08/2021 $17.75 $124.25
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Davis, Adam  
235 Patriot St 
Stephenson, VA 22656

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/08/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Davis, Adam  
235 Patriot St 
Stephenson, VA 22656

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/08/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Davis, Steve  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/25/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Davis, Steve  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/25/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Davis, Steve  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/25/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Delano, Kenneth  
PO Box 1231 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Blue Line LLC 
2.Instructor 
3.Ashland, VA

07/06/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Delano, Kenneth  
PO Box 1231 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Blue Line LLC 
2.Instructor 
3.Ashland, VA

08/06/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Delano, Kenneth  
PO Box 1231 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Blue Line LLC 
2.Instructor 
3.Ashland, VA

09/06/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Denhoff, Rebecca  
2706 Solitude Rd 
Buchanan, VA 24066

1.UVA Medical Center 
2.RN 
3.Charlottesville, VA

07/15/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Denhoff, Rebecca  
2706 Solitude Rd 
Buchanan, VA 24066

1.UVA Medical Center 
2.RN 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/15/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Denhoff, Rebecca  
2706 Solitude Rd 
Buchanan, VA 24066

1.UVA Medical Center 
2.RN 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/15/2021 $25.00 $225.00

Dietz, Thomas  
8610 Groveland Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Springfield, VA

08/06/2021 $25.00 $122.93
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Dietz, Thomas  
8610 Groveland Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Springfield, VA

08/16/2021 $30.00 $152.93

Dietz, Thomas  
8610 Groveland Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Springfield, VA

09/16/2021 $35.00 $187.93

Dingler, Blake  
1007 Big Otter Dr 
Blue Ridge, VA 24064

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/24/2021 $17.75 $106.50

Dingler, Blake  
1007 Big Otter Dr 
Blue Ridge, VA 24064

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/21/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Dobrowolski, Daniel  
110 Birch Way 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/23/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Dobrowolski, Daniel  
110 Birch Way 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/23/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Dobrowolski, Daniel  
110 Birch Way 
Barboursville, VA 22923

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/23/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Dodd, Mike  
114 Creek Road 
Louisa, VA 23093

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.N/A

09/20/2021 $100.00 $125.00

Dominey, Jered  
2000 S Eads St 
Apt 802 
Arlington, VA 22202

1.Everwatch Solutions 
2.Defense Analysis Action Officer 
3.Reston, VA

07/02/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Dominey, Jered  
2000 S Eads St 
Apt 802 
Arlington, VA 22202

1.Everwatch Solutions 
2.Defense Analysis Action Officer 
3.Reston, VA

08/02/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Dominey, Jered  
2000 S Eads St 
Apt 802 
Arlington, VA 22202

1.Everwatch Solutions 
2.Defense Analysis Action Officer 
3.Reston, VA

09/02/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Dominey, Jered  
2000 S Eads St 
Apt 802 
Arlington, VA 22202

1.Everwatch Solutions 
2.Defense Analysis Action Officer 
3.Reston, VA

09/17/2021 $100.00 $300.00
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Dorsch, Steve  
15264 Loyalty Rd 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.Loudoun Oral Surgery 
2.Oral Surgeon 
3.Leesburg, VA

08/25/2021 $100.00 $202.23

Duff, Nell  
218 VALIREY DR 
HAMPTON, VA 23669

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Hampton, VA

07/11/2021 $100.00 $795.25

Duff, Nell  
218 VALIREY DR 
HAMPTON, VA 23669

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Hampton, VA

07/11/2021 $17.75 $813.00

Duff, Nell  
218 VALIREY DR 
HAMPTON, VA 23669

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Hampton, VA

07/30/2021 $17.75 $830.75

Duff, Nell  
218 VALIREY DR 
HAMPTON, VA 23669

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Hampton, VA

08/11/2021 $100.00 $930.75

Duff, Nell  
218 VALIREY DR 
HAMPTON, VA 23669

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Hampton, VA

08/11/2021 $17.75 $948.50

Duff, Nell  
218 VALIREY DR 
HAMPTON, VA 23669

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Hampton, VA

08/30/2021 $17.75 $966.25

Duff, Nell  
218 VALIREY DR 
HAMPTON, VA 23669

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Hampton, VA

09/11/2021 $100.00 $1,066.25

Duff, Nell  
218 VALIREY DR 
HAMPTON, VA 23669

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Hampton, VA

09/11/2021 $17.75 $1,084.00

Duff, Nell  
218 VALIREY DR 
HAMPTON, VA 23669

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Hampton, VA

09/30/2021 $17.75 $1,101.75

Duffy, Rita  
80 Big Hill Rd. 
Lexington, VA 24450

1.n/a 
2.Homemaker 
3.Lexington, VA

08/18/2021 $50.00 $150.00

Dunn, Dale  
402 Happy Creek Road 
Locust Grove, VA 22508

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Locust Grove, VA

07/23/2021 $25.00 $125.00
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Dunn, Dale  
402 Happy Creek Road 
Locust Grove, VA 22508

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Locust Grove, VA

09/17/2021 $10.00 $135.00

Duvekot, Loren  
seeking 
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/10/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Duvekot, Loren  
seeking 
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/10/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Duvekot, Loren  
seeking 
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/10/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Edman, Edward  
1002 Oxford Point Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/30/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Edman, Edward  
1002 Oxford Point Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/30/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Edman, Edward  
1002 Oxford Point Rd 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/30/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Edmondson, Elysia  
1120 Holmes Trl 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/14/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Edmondson, Elysia  
1120 Holmes Trl 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/14/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Edmondson, Elysia  
1120 Holmes Trl 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/14/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Elliott, Scott  
2604 Melissa Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

07/24/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Elliott, Scott  
2604 Melissa Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/24/2021 $17.75 $142.00
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Elliott, Scott  
2604 Melissa Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/24/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Evans, Gary  
1040 Farfields Dr 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/31/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Evans, Gary  
1040 Farfields Dr 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/31/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Evans, Gary  
1040 Farfields Dr 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/30/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Faison, Bruce  
3440 Huguenot Trail 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1.seeking info 
2.seeking info 
3.seeking info

08/19/2021 $100.00 $142.75

Farley, Emerson  
37 East Square Lane 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Richmond, VA

09/19/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Felix, Charles  
959 Maple Springs Lane 
Appomattox, VA 24522

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Appomattox, VA

07/02/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Felix, Charles  
959 Maple Springs Lane 
Appomattox, VA 24522

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Appomattox, VA

08/02/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Felix, Charles  
959 Maple Springs Lane 
Appomattox, VA 24522

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Appomattox, VA

09/02/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Ferro, Chris  
6066 A Essex House Square 
Alexandria, VA 22310

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

07/20/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Ferro, Chris  
6066 A Essex House Square 
Alexandria, VA 22310

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/20/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Ferro, Chris  
6066 A Essex House Square 
Alexandria, VA 22310

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/20/2021 $17.75 $159.75
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Fisher, Michael  
16924 Hamilton Station Road 
Hamilton, VA 20158

1.Contractor/Self 
2.Principal system engineer 
3.Hamilton, VA

07/19/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Fisher, Michael  
16924 Hamilton Station Road 
Hamilton, VA 20158

1.Contractor/Self 
2.Principal system engineer 
3.Hamilton, VA

08/19/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Fisher, Michael  
16924 Hamilton Station Road 
Hamilton, VA 20158

1.Contractor/Self 
2.Principal system engineer 
3.Hamilton, VA

09/19/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Fleming, Anne  
8931 Arley Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Springfield, VA

07/28/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Fleming, Anne  
8931 Arley Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Springfield, VA

08/28/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Fleming, Anne  
8931 Arley Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Springfield, VA

09/28/2021 $25.00 $225.00

Floyd, Kay  
11801 Laurestine Way 
217 
Manassas, VA 20109

1.Self 
2.Engineer 
3.Manassas, VA

07/03/2021 $100.00 $700.00

Floyd, Kay  
11801 Laurestine Way 
217 
Manassas, VA 20109

1.Self 
2.Engineer 
3.Manassas, VA

08/03/2021 $100.00 $800.00

Floyd, Kay  
11801 Laurestine Way 
217 
Manassas, VA 20109

1.Self 
2.Engineer 
3.Manassas, VA

09/03/2021 $100.00 $900.00

Foster, Douglas  
5504 Shooters Hill Lane 
Fairfax, VA 22032

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/16/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Free, Christopher  
122 Northampton Blvd 
Stafford, VA 22554

1.USAF 
2.military 
3.Stafford, VA

07/29/2021 $250.00 $250.00

Fuller, David  
1216 Cutspring Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Hrt 
2.Tech 
3.Norfolk, VA

07/02/2021 $75.00 $450.00
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Fuller, David  
1216 Cutspring Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.Hrt 
2.Tech 
3.Norfolk, VA

08/02/2021 $75.00 $525.00

Fuller, Jeffrey  
15101 Troon Court 
Haymarket, VA 20169

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Haymarket, VA

09/19/2021 $50.00 $102.23

Gallardo, Derek  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/11/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Gardner, Sally  
2100 Wardensville Grade 
Winchester, VA 22602

1.n/a 
2.Retired 
3.Winchester, VA

07/24/2021 $100.00 $450.00

Gardner, Sally  
2100 Wardensville Grade 
Winchester, VA 22602

1.n/a 
2.Retired 
3.Winchester, VA

08/06/2021 $200.00 $650.00

Garland, Janice  
101 Brizendine Ln 
DUNNSVILLE, VA 22454

1.Pamunkey Indian Tribe 
2.Education Dir. 
3.King William, VA

07/24/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Gee, Thomas  
8395 Sylvan Way 
Clifton, VA 20124

1.Viaus, LLC 
2.Software Developer 
3.Clifton, VA

09/05/2021 $300.00 $600.00

Gerber, Susan O 
1222 Aldebaran Drive 
McLean, VA 22101

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.McLean, VA

07/15/2021 $40.00 $280.00

Gerber, Susan O 
1222 Aldebaran Drive 
McLean, VA 22101

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.McLean, VA

08/15/2021 $40.00 $320.00

Gerber, Susan O 
1222 Aldebaran Drive 
McLean, VA 22101

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.McLean, VA

09/15/2021 $40.00 $360.00

Getz, Allen  
636 Jefferson St 
Boydton, VA 23917

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Boydton, VA

07/16/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Getz, Allen  
636 Jefferson St 
Boydton, VA 23917

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Boydton, VA

08/16/2021 $17.75 $142.00
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Getz, Allen  
636 Jefferson St 
Boydton, VA 23917

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Boydton, VA

09/16/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Gladstone, Kent  
41107 Bryn Bach Ln 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.K & D LLC 
2.Engineer 
3.Leesburg, VA

08/28/2021 $100.00 $390.89

Grimsley, Jonathan  
3628 SUNRISE AVE NW 
Apt 4 
ROANOKE, VA 24012

1.Hardees 
2.Burger Technician 
3.Blacksburg, VA

07/02/2021 $25.00 $575.00

Grimsley, Jonathan  
3628 SUNRISE AVE NW 
Apt 4 
ROANOKE, VA 24012

1.Hardees 
2.Burger Technician 
3.Blacksburg, VA

07/05/2021 $25.00 $600.00

Grimsley, Jonathan  
3628 SUNRISE AVE NW 
Apt 4 
ROANOKE, VA 24012

1.Hardees 
2.Burger Technician 
3.Blacksburg, VA

07/24/2021 $25.00 $625.00

Grimsley, Jonathan  
3628 SUNRISE AVE NW 
Apt 4 
ROANOKE, VA 24012

1.Hardees 
2.Burger Technician 
3.Blacksburg, VA

08/18/2021 $25.00 $650.00

Grimsley, Jonathan  
3628 SUNRISE AVE NW 
Apt 4 
ROANOKE, VA 24012

1.Hardees 
2.Burger Technician 
3.Blacksburg, VA

09/18/2021 $25.00 $675.00

Hall, Thomas  
401 Short St 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Aero Industries, Inc. 
2.Chief Inspector 
3.Richmond, VA

07/04/2021 $25.00 $125.00

Hall, Thomas  
401 Short St 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Aero Industries, Inc. 
2.Chief Inspector 
3.Richmond, VA

08/04/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Hall, Thomas  
401 Short St 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Aero Industries, Inc. 
2.Chief Inspector 
3.Richmond, VA

09/04/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Harrelson, Don  
3413 Kings Lake Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.Best Roofing of Virginia 
2.President 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/02/2021 $17.75 $106.50

Harrison, Lewis  
904 Enfield Chase 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

07/18/2021 $25.00 $150.00
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Harrison, Lewis  
904 Enfield Chase 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

08/18/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Harton, George  
118 Wyndsong Place 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Lynchburg, VA

08/31/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Harton, George  
118 Wyndsong Place 
Lynchburg, VA 24502

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/30/2021 $100.00 $300.00

Haven, Deirdre  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/26/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Haven, Deirdre  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/26/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Haven, Deirdre  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/26/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Hawley, Melissa  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/11/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Hawley, Melissa  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/11/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Hawley, Melissa  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/11/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Hayes, Malcolm  
995 Poke Berry Dr 
Ft Blackmore, VA 24250

1.Chop House 
2.Team member 
3.Fort Blackmore, VA

07/02/2021 $25.00 $101.27

Heyse, S. Dawn 
6236 Weathersfield Way 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.KBR 
2.Logistics Analyst 
3.Orange Park, FL

07/11/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Heyse, S. Dawn 
6236 Weathersfield Way 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.KBR 
2.Logistics Analyst 
3.Orange Park, FL

08/11/2021 $25.00 $200.00
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Heyse, S. Dawn 
6236 Weathersfield Way 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.KBR 
2.Logistics Analyst 
3.Orange Park, FL

09/11/2021 $25.00 $225.00

Hill, Shak  
8987 Cotswold Drive A 
Burke, VA 22015

1.Guiding Light Books, LLC 
2.Owner 
3.Burke, VA

07/18/2021 $25.00 $167.75

Hill, Shak  
8987 Cotswold Drive A 
Burke, VA 22015

1.Guiding Light Books, LLC 
2.Owner 
3.Burke, VA

08/18/2021 $25.00 $192.75

Hill, Shak  
8987 Cotswold Drive A 
Burke, VA 22015

1.Guiding Light Books, LLC 
2.Owner 
3.Burke, VA

09/18/2021 $25.00 $217.75

Hollins, Ray  
14445 Riverside Drive 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Ashland, VA

09/19/2021 $200.00 $200.00

Hudak, Michael  
4301 Aldie Rd 
CATHARPIN, VA 20143

1.Booz Allen 
2.Analyst 
3.Tysons, VA

08/31/2021 $50.00 $150.00

Ivy, Jan  
257 Archer&#39;s Mead 
Willamsburg, VA 23185

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

07/23/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Ivy, Jan  
257 Archer&#39;s Mead 
Willamsburg, VA 23185

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/23/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Ivy, Jan  
257 Archer&#39;s Mead 
Willamsburg, VA 23185

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/23/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Jennings, Jo  
18503 Park Meadow Court 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Leesburg, VA

08/28/2021 $100.00 $125.00

Jennings, Jo  
18503 Park Meadow Court 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Leesburg, VA

09/19/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Jovene, Vincent  
14868 Bankfield Drive 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.United Airlines 
2.Pilot 
3.Dulles, VA

07/01/2021 $20.21 $141.47
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Kaye, Woody  
P.O. Box 1331 
Middleburg, VA 20118

1.Corporate Values 
2.CEO 
3.Roslyn Heights, NY

07/26/2021 $17.75 $235.50

Kaye, Woody  
P.O. Box 1331 
Middleburg, VA 20118

1.Corporate Values 
2.CEO 
3.Roslyn Heights, NY

08/16/2021 $100.00 $335.50

Kaye, Woody  
P.O. Box 1331 
Middleburg, VA 20118

1.Corporate Values 
2.CEO 
3.Roslyn Heights, NY

08/26/2021 $17.75 $353.25

Kaye, Woody  
P.O. Box 1331 
Middleburg, VA 20118

1.Corporate Values 
2.CEO 
3.Roslyn Heights, NY

09/26/2021 $17.75 $371.00

Keeter, Andrew  
20279 Glenrobin Ter 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.Bank 
2.Manager 
3.Ashburn, VA

07/03/2021 $52.23 $365.61

Keeter, Andrew  
20279 Glenrobin Ter 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.Bank 
2.Manager 
3.Ashburn, VA

09/03/2021 $52.23 $104.46

Kelley, Mike  
39584 Charles Henry Place 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Waterford, VA

07/02/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Kelley, Mike  
39584 Charles Henry Place 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Waterford, VA

08/02/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Kelley, Mike  
39584 Charles Henry Place 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Waterford, VA

09/02/2021 $25.00 $225.00

Kershaw, Paul  
416 Avondale Drive 
STERLING, VA 20164

1.Airport 
2.Manager 
3.Dulles, VA

07/10/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Kershaw, Paul  
416 Avondale Drive 
STERLING, VA 20164

1.Airport 
2.Manager 
3.Dulles, VA

08/13/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Kershaw, Paul  
416 Avondale Drive 
STERLING, VA 20164

1.Airport 
2.Manager 
3.Dulles, VA

09/10/2021 $17.75 $159.75
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Kese, Scott  
136 Foxwood Drive 
Goode, VA 24556

1.Framatome Inc. 
2.Sales 
3.Lynchburg, VA

07/17/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Kese, Scott  
136 Foxwood Drive 
Goode, VA 24556

1.Framatome Inc. 
2.Sales 
3.Lynchburg, VA

08/17/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Kese, Scott  
136 Foxwood Drive 
Goode, VA 24556

1.Framatome Inc. 
2.Sales 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/17/2021 $17.75 $159.75

King, Chris  
4998 Shipp Lane 
Rockingham, VA 22802

1.Superior Buildings 
2.Media Coordinator 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/19/2021 $100.00 $400.00

Kingrey, Michael  
11904 Madison Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.Value Trim 
2.Owner 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

07/25/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Kingrey, Michael  
11904 Madison Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.Value Trim 
2.Owner 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/25/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Kingrey, Michael  
11904 Madison Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.Value Trim 
2.Owner 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

09/25/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Kiser, M. Kent 
303 7th St 
Radford, VA 24141

1.Self 
2.DDS 
3.Radford, VA

07/29/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Kiser, M. Kent 
303 7th St 
Radford, VA 24141

1.Self 
2.DDS 
3.Radford, VA

08/29/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Kiser, M. Kent 
303 7th St 
Radford, VA 24141

1.Self 
2.DDS 
3.Radford, VA

09/29/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Knoch, Benjamin  
35373 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Locust Grove, VA 22508

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Locust Grove, VA

07/21/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Knoch, Benjamin  
35373 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Locust Grove, VA 22508

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Locust Grove, VA

08/21/2021 $25.00 $200.00
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Knoch, Benjamin  
35373 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Locust Grove, VA 22508

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Locust Grove, VA

09/21/2021 $25.00 $225.00

Knott, Martin  
323 S Timber Ridge Rd 
Cross Junction, VA 22625

1.US Gov 
2.Police Officer 
3.Cross Junction, VA

07/20/2021 $50.00 $350.00

Knott, Martin  
323 S Timber Ridge Rd 
Cross Junction, VA 22625

1.US Gov 
2.Police Officer 
3.Cross Junction, VA

08/20/2021 $50.00 $400.00

Knott, Martin  
323 S Timber Ridge Rd 
Cross Junction, VA 22625

1.US Gov 
2.Police Officer 
3.Cross Junction, VA

09/20/2021 $50.00 $450.00

Koupash, Douglas  
15019 Olddale Road 
Centreville, VA 20120

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Centreville, VA

08/09/2021 $100.00 $800.00

Larson, Loren  
6466 Blarney Stone Ct 
Springfield, VA 22152

1.Dell Technologies 
2.Technology Consultant 
3.Springfield, VA

08/25/2021 $250.00 $350.00

Larson, Loren  
6466 Blarney Stone Ct 
Springfield, VA 22152

1.Dell Technologies 
2.Technology Consultant 
3.Springfield, VA

09/16/2021 $250.00 $600.00

Laughlin, Rick  
37 Markels Lane 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Dominion Lodging, Inc. 
2.Facilities Manager 
3.Daleville, VA

07/10/2021 $17.75 $230.75

Laughlin, Rick  
37 Markels Lane 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Dominion Lodging, Inc. 
2.Facilities Manager 
3.Daleville, VA

07/23/2021 $17.75 $248.50

Laughlin, Rick  
37 Markels Lane 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Dominion Lodging, Inc. 
2.Facilities Manager 
3.Daleville, VA

08/10/2021 $17.75 $266.25

Laughlin, Rick  
37 Markels Lane 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Dominion Lodging, Inc. 
2.Facilities Manager 
3.Daleville, VA

08/23/2021 $17.75 $284.00

Laughlin, Rick  
37 Markels Lane 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Dominion Lodging, Inc. 
2.Facilities Manager 
3.Daleville, VA

09/10/2021 $17.75 $301.75
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Laughlin, Rick  
37 Markels Lane 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Dominion Lodging, Inc. 
2.Facilities Manager 
3.Daleville, VA

09/23/2021 $17.75 $319.50

Ledford, Robert  
20419 Crescent Pointe Place 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Ashburn, VA

07/20/2021 $30.00 $210.00

Ledford, Robert  
20419 Crescent Pointe Place 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Ashburn, VA

08/20/2021 $30.00 $240.00

Ledford, Robert  
20419 Crescent Pointe Place 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Ashburn, VA

09/20/2021 $30.00 $270.00

Lee, Christopher  
5767 Ralston Court 
WOODBRIDGE, VA 22193

1.US Navy 
2.Engineer 
3.Washington, DC

08/28/2021 $100.00 $350.00

Lester, Robert  
704 N. 24th Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

07/05/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Lester, Robert  
704 N. 24th Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/05/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Lester, Robert  
704 N. 24th Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/05/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Leuck, Robert A  
821 Constellation Drive 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Great Falls, VA

07/01/2021 $20.21 $141.47

Leuck, Robert A  
821 Constellation Drive 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Great Falls, VA

08/01/2021 $20.21 $161.68

Leuck, Robert A  
821 Constellation Drive 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Great Falls, VA

09/01/2021 $20.21 $181.89

Luppino-Esposito, Joseph  
17626 Cleveland Park Dr 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.Pacific Legal Foundation 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington, VA

07/13/2021 $17.75 $124.25
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Luppino-Esposito, Joseph  
17626 Cleveland Park Dr 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.Pacific Legal Foundation 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington, VA

08/13/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Luppino-Esposito, Joseph  
17626 Cleveland Park Dr 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.Pacific Legal Foundation 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington, VA

09/13/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Macht, Jennifer  
6037 Makely Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

07/17/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Macht, Jennifer  
6037 Makely Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/17/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Macht, Jennifer  
6037 Makely Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/17/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Magnani-Kelley, Irene  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.seeking

08/21/2021 $20.00 $120.00

Magnani-Kelley, Irene  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.seeking

09/21/2021 $20.00 $140.00

Maitland, Granville  
13410 Butterwood Lane 
Wilsons, VA 23894

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Wilson, VA

07/28/2021 $50.00 $125.00

Maitland, Granville  
13410 Butterwood Lane 
Wilsons, VA 23894

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Wilson, VA

08/28/2021 $50.00 $175.00

Maitland, Granville  
13410 Butterwood Lane 
Wilsons, VA 23894

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Wilson, VA

09/28/2021 $50.00 $225.00

Maloney, Patrick  
11174 Harbor Court 
Reston, VA 20191

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Reston, VA

08/06/2021 $100.00 $700.00

Matsey, Carol  
4801 Courthouse Road 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Chesterfield, VA

07/04/2021 $25.00 $369.02
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Matsey, Carol  
4801 Courthouse Road 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Chesterfield, VA

07/15/2021 $15.00 $384.02

Matsey, Carol  
4801 Courthouse Road 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Chesterfield, VA

08/04/2021 $25.00 $409.02

Matsey, Carol  
4801 Courthouse Road 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Chesterfield, VA

08/15/2021 $15.00 $424.02

Matsey, Carol  
4801 Courthouse Road 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Chesterfield, VA

09/04/2021 $25.00 $449.02

Matsey, Carol  
4801 Courthouse Road 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Chesterfield, VA

09/15/2021 $15.00 $464.02

Mays, Junious  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/21/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Mays, Junious  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/21/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Mays, Junious  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/21/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Mazzucchelli, Richard  
38739 Mount Gilead Rd 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/08/2021 $208.00 $1,456.00

Mazzucchelli, Richard  
38739 Mount Gilead Rd 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/08/2021 $208.00 $1,664.00

Mazzucchelli, Richard  
38739 Mount Gilead Rd 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/08/2021 $208.00 $1,872.00

McCann, Jim  
1220 Cedar Creek Ln 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Framatome, Inc. 
2.General Manager 
3.Lynchburg, VA

07/25/2021 $100.00 $600.00
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McCann, Jim  
1220 Cedar Creek Ln 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Framatome, Inc. 
2.General Manager 
3.Lynchburg, VA

08/25/2021 $100.00 $700.00

McCann, Jim  
1220 Cedar Creek Ln 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Framatome, Inc. 
2.General Manager 
3.Lynchburg, VA

09/25/2021 $100.00 $800.00

McCarty, Danielle  
10743 Downton Ave 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

07/06/2021 $17.75 $124.25

McCarty, Danielle  
10743 Downton Ave 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/06/2021 $17.75 $142.00

McCarty, Danielle  
10743 Downton Ave 
Spotsylvania, VA 22553

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/06/2021 $17.75 $159.75

McCullogh, Patrick  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/22/2021 $17.75 $124.25

McCullogh, Patrick  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/22/2021 $17.75 $142.00

McCullogh, Patrick  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/22/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Mchugh, Michele  
27Aldridge Ct 
Sterling, VA 20165

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/10/2021 $15.89 $111.23

Mchugh, Michele  
27Aldridge Ct 
Sterling, VA 20165

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/10/2021 $15.89 $127.12

Mchugh, Michele  
27Aldridge Ct 
Sterling, VA 20165

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/10/2021 $15.89 $143.01

McKay, Ian  
43741 Scarlet Square 
Chantilly, VA 20152

1.Kforce 
2.IT Consultant 
3.Reston, VA

08/08/2021 $100.00 $350.00
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McMillan, Stefen  
22062 Chelsy Page Square 
Ashburn, VA 20148

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/03/2021 $52.23 $365.61

McMillan, Stefen  
22062 Chelsy Page Square 
Ashburn, VA 20148

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/03/2021 $52.23 $417.84

McMillan, Stefen  
22062 Chelsy Page Square 
Ashburn, VA 20148

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/03/2021 $52.23 $470.07

Meagher, John  
9107 COURTLEY CT 
FAIRFAX, VA 22031

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Fairfax, VA

08/03/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Middleton, Andrew  
87 Cypress Ln 
MOUNT SIDNEY, VA 24467

1.CES 
2.Engineer 
3.Mount Sidney, VA

08/31/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Middleton, Andrew  
87 Cypress Ln 
MOUNT SIDNEY, VA 24467

1.CES 
2.Engineer 
3.Mount Sidney, VA

09/17/2021 $100.00 $300.00

Moore, Michael  
1053 White Dove Ln. 
Vinton, VA 24179

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Vinton, VA

07/11/2021 $10.00 $115.00

Moore, Michael  
1053 White Dove Ln. 
Vinton, VA 24179

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Vinton, VA

08/11/2021 $10.00 $125.00

Moore, Michael  
1053 White Dove Ln. 
Vinton, VA 24179

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Vinton, VA

09/11/2021 $10.00 $135.00

Morris, David  
9502 Merriatort Trace Circle 
Bristow, VA 20136

1.Self-Employed 
2.Systems Engineer 
3.Bristow, VA

07/15/2021 $30.00 $210.00

Morris, David  
9502 Merriatort Trace Circle 
Bristow, VA 20136

1.Self-Employed 
2.Systems Engineer 
3.Bristow, VA

08/15/2021 $30.00 $240.00

Morris, David  
9502 Merriatort Trace Circle 
Bristow, VA 20136

1.Self-Employed 
2.Systems Engineer 
3.Bristow, VA

09/15/2021 $30.00 $270.00
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Morrison, Robert  
14079 Mountain Rd 
Purcellville, VA 20132

1.Dawson Gap Farm 
2.CEO 
3.Hillsboro, VA

07/22/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Morrison, Robert  
14079 Mountain Rd 
Purcellville, VA 20132

1.Dawson Gap Farm 
2.CEO 
3.Hillsboro, VA

08/22/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Morrison, Robert  
14079 Mountain Rd 
Purcellville, VA 20132

1.Dawson Gap Farm 
2.CEO 
3.Hillsboro, VA

09/22/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Motley, Tina  
6802 Paragon Place 
Suite 525 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.Fig TreeTherapy 
2.CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

07/02/2021 $20.21 $141.47

Motley, Tina  
6802 Paragon Place 
Suite 525 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.Fig TreeTherapy 
2.CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

08/02/2021 $20.21 $161.68

Motley, Tina  
6802 Paragon Place 
Suite 525 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.Fig TreeTherapy 
2.CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

09/02/2021 $20.21 $181.89

Moxness, Greg  
15407 Marsh Overlook Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

1.US DOL 
2.Economist Manager 
3.MSHA/DOL, Arlington, VA

09/30/2021 $50.00 $250.00

Mueller, Cliff  
P.O. Box 57 
Amissville, VA 20106

1.Mueller Ins 
2.Insurance 
3.Amissville, va

08/16/2021 $25.00 $125.00

Mueller, Cliff  
P.O. Box 57 
Amissville, VA 20106

1.Mueller Ins 
2.Insurance 
3.Amissville, va

09/16/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Myrah, John  
10700 Hunters Valley Rd 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.Defense Planning Corporation 
2.Military Analyst 
3.Vienna, VA

07/19/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Myrah, John  
10700 Hunters Valley Rd 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.Defense Planning Corporation 
2.Military Analyst 
3.Vienna, VA

08/19/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Myrah, John  
10700 Hunters Valley Rd 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.Defense Planning Corporation 
2.Military Analyst 
3.Vienna, VA

09/19/2021 $25.00 $200.00
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Neas, Travis  
7219 Lee Jackson Highway Hwy 
Big Island, VA 24526

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Big Island, VA

07/24/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Neas, Travis  
7219 Lee Jackson Highway Hwy 
Big Island, VA 24526

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Big Island, VA

08/24/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Neas, Travis  
7219 Lee Jackson Highway Hwy 
Big Island, VA 24526

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Big Island, VA

09/24/2021 $25.00 $225.00

Nguyen, Jamie  
601 SOUTH DICKENSON AVE. 
Sterling, VA 20164

1.U.S. State Dept 
2.RN 
3.Seeking Information

07/03/2021 $21.00 $126.00

Nguyen, Jamie  
601 SOUTH DICKENSON AVE. 
Sterling, VA 20164

1.U.S. State Dept 
2.RN 
3.Seeking Information

08/03/2021 $21.00 $147.00

Nguyen, Jamie  
601 SOUTH DICKENSON AVE. 
Sterling, VA 20164

1.U.S. State Dept 
2.RN 
3.Seeking Information

09/03/2021 $21.00 $168.00

Nissley, Paul  
13181 Rooney Lee Dr. 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Ashland, VA

08/24/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Norris, Greg  
5252 Powell Valley Rd 
Big Stone Gap, VA 14119

1.Self 
2.Botanicals buyer 
3.Big Stone Gap, VA

07/30/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Norris, Greg  
5252 Powell Valley Rd 
Big Stone Gap, VA 14119

1.Self 
2.Botanicals buyer 
3.Big Stone Gap, VA

08/30/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Norris, Greg  
5252 Powell Valley Rd 
Big Stone Gap, VA 14119

1.Self 
2.Botanicals buyer 
3.Big Stone Gap, VA

09/30/2021 $17.75 $159.75

NUVILL, DAVID  
908 HOUSTON CIR 
Virginia Beach, VA 23453

1.N/A 
2.unemployed 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

08/28/2021 $100.00 $200.00

O&#39;NEAL, RANDALL  
221 Appaloosa Way 
SMITHFIELD, VA 23430

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Smithfield, VA

07/11/2021 $17.75 $278.75
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O&#39;NEAL, RANDALL  
221 Appaloosa Way 
SMITHFIELD, VA 23430

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Smithfield, VA

07/29/2021 $20.75 $299.50

O&#39;NEAL, RANDALL  
221 Appaloosa Way 
SMITHFIELD, VA 23430

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Smithfield, VA

08/11/2021 $17.75 $317.25

O&#39;NEAL, RANDALL  
221 Appaloosa Way 
SMITHFIELD, VA 23430

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Smithfield, VA

09/15/2021 $10.00 $327.25

O&#39;NEAL, RANDALL  
221 Appaloosa Way 
SMITHFIELD, VA 23430

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Smithfield, VA

09/29/2021 $20.75 $348.00

O&#39;NEAL, RANDALL  
221 Appaloosa Way 
SMITHFIELD, VA 23430

1.unemployed 
2.unemployed 
3.Smithfield, VA

09/29/2021 $17.75 $365.75

Obbink, Stephen  
1579 Cherry Grove Rd N 
Suffolk, VA 23432

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Suffolk, VA

08/28/2021 $250.00 $250.00

Oliver, Chris  
40994 Tesla Court 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.Self 
2.Physician 
3.Waterford, VA

07/11/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Oliver, Chris  
40994 Tesla Court 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.Self 
2.Physician 
3.Waterford, VA

08/11/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Oliver, Chris  
40994 Tesla Court 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.Self 
2.Physician 
3.Waterford, VA

09/11/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Oliver, Chris  
40994 Tesla Court 
Waterford, VA 20197

1.Self 
2.Physician 
3.Waterford, VA

09/17/2021 $100.00 $259.75

Owen, Hugh  
752 Kelly Rd 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.Kolbe Center for the Study of Creation 
2.Director 
3.Mount Jackson, VA

07/22/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Owen, Hugh  
752 Kelly Rd 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.Kolbe Center for the Study of Creation 
2.Director 
3.Mount Jackson, VA

08/22/2021 $17.75 $142.00
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Owen, Hugh  
752 Kelly Rd 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.Kolbe Center for the Study of Creation 
2.Director 
3.Mount Jackson, VA

09/22/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Pauli, Rob  
12100 Greenwood Court 
Unit 101 
FAIRFAX, VA 22033

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Fairfax, VA

07/10/2021 $25.00 $225.00

Pauli, Rob  
12100 Greenwood Court 
Unit 101 
FAIRFAX, VA 22033

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Fairfax, VA

07/29/2021 $10.00 $235.00

Pauli, Rob  
12100 Greenwood Court 
Unit 101 
FAIRFAX, VA 22033

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Fairfax, VA

08/10/2021 $25.00 $260.00

Pauli, Rob  
12100 Greenwood Court 
Unit 101 
FAIRFAX, VA 22033

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Fairfax, VA

08/29/2021 $10.00 $270.00

Pauli, Rob  
12100 Greenwood Court 
Unit 101 
FAIRFAX, VA 22033

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/10/2021 $25.00 $295.00

Pauli, Rob  
12100 Greenwood Court 
Unit 101 
FAIRFAX, VA 22033

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/19/2021 $20.21 $315.21

Pinner, David  
26225 Walters Highway 
Windsor, VA 23487

1.VDOT 
2.Electrician 
3.Newport News, VA

07/11/2021 $50.00 $300.00

Pinner, David  
26225 Walters Highway 
Windsor, VA 23487

1.VDOT 
2.Electrician 
3.Newport News, VA

08/11/2021 $50.00 $350.00

Pinner, David  
26225 Walters Highway 
Windsor, VA 23487

1.VDOT 
2.Electrician 
3.Newport News, VA

09/11/2021 $50.00 $400.00

Powell, Thomas  
11025 Ascot Circle 
Fredericksburg, VA, VA 22407

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/20/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Powell, Thomas  
11025 Ascot Circle 
Fredericksburg, VA, VA 22407

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/20/2021 $17.75 $142.00
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Powell, Thomas  
11025 Ascot Circle 
Fredericksburg, VA, VA 22407

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/20/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Powers, Patricia  
204 Whitley Way 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Whole Health Catalyts 
2.Physician 
3.Forest, VA

07/01/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Powers, Patricia  
204 Whitley Way 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Whole Health Catalyts 
2.Physician 
3.Forest, VA

08/01/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Powers, Patricia  
204 Whitley Way 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1.Whole Health Catalyts 
2.Physician 
3.Forest, VA

09/01/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Quail, James  
204 Fielding Lewis Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23692

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Yorktown, VA

07/26/2021 $25.75 $230.25

Quail, James  
204 Fielding Lewis Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23692

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Yorktown, VA

08/26/2021 $25.75 $256.00

Quail, James  
204 Fielding Lewis Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23692

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Yorktown, VA

09/26/2021 $25.75 $281.75

Rainey, Spencer  
2037 Beacon Place 
Reston, VA 20191

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Reston, VA

09/19/2021 $50.00 $150.00

Rash, Charles  
42991 Coralbells Place 
LEESBURG, VA 20176

1.Potomac River Group 
2.Executive 
3.Ashburn, VA

07/26/2021 $50.00 $150.00

Rash, Charles  
42991 Coralbells Place 
LEESBURG, VA 20176

1.Potomac River Group 
2.Executive 
3.Ashburn, VA

08/06/2021 $50.00 $200.00

Rash, Charles  
42991 Coralbells Place 
LEESBURG, VA 20176

1.Potomac River Group 
2.Executive 
3.Ashburn, VA

08/25/2021 $100.00 $300.00

Reager, Anna  
9031 Sugar Hill Place 
MIDLOTHIAN, VA 23112

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Midlothian, VA

09/19/2021 $250.00 $500.00
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Rhoades, Andrew  
1800 West Grace Street 
Apt 104 
Chicago, IL 60613

1.NO 
2.Engineer 
3.seeking

07/20/2021 $50.00 $150.00

Ris, Allen  
99 Powell Lane 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Front Royal, VA

07/04/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Ris, Allen  
99 Powell Lane 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Front Royal, VA

08/04/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Ris, Allen  
99 Powell Lane 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Front Royal, VA

09/04/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Rockwell, Craig  
5551 N Daniels Creek Rd 
Martinsville, VA 24112

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/21/2021 $17.75 $106.50

Rockwell, Craig  
5551 N Daniels Creek Rd 
Martinsville, VA 24112

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/21/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Russell, Gerald  
2205 Lourdes Rd 
HENRICO, VA 23228

1.Self 
2.Sales / Product Development 
3.Henrico, VA

07/02/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Russell, Gerald  
2205 Lourdes Rd 
HENRICO, VA 23228

1.Self 
2.Sales / Product Development 
3.Henrico, VA

08/02/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Russell, Gerald  
2205 Lourdes Rd 
HENRICO, VA 23228

1.Self 
2.Sales / Product Development 
3.Henrico, VA

09/02/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Sandoe, Phil  
20524 Brandy Station Ct 
Sterling, VA 20165

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

07/02/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Sandoe, Phil  
20524 Brandy Station Ct 
Sterling, VA 20165

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

08/02/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Sandoe, Phil  
20524 Brandy Station Ct 
Sterling, VA 20165

1.Seeking Information 
2.Seeking Information 
3.Seeking Information

09/02/2021 $17.75 $159.75
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Sargeant, Carol  
1908 Sorrento Place 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Henrico, VA

07/17/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Sargeant, Carol  
1908 Sorrento Place 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Henrico, VA

08/17/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Sargeant, Carol  
1908 Sorrento Place 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Henrico, VA

09/17/2021 $17.75 $159.75

SCHULCZ, ARTHUR  
21043 Honeycreeper Place 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Leesburg, VA

07/04/2021 $50.00 $300.00

SCHULCZ, ARTHUR  
21043 Honeycreeper Place 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Leesburg, VA

08/04/2021 $50.00 $350.00

SCHULCZ, ARTHUR  
21043 Honeycreeper Place 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Leesburg, VA

09/04/2021 $50.00 $400.00

Schwarzkopf, Angela  
927 Kinzel Drive 
Winchester, VA 22601

1.Pumpernickel Press 
2.Graphic Artist 
3.Berryville, VA

07/11/2021 $20.21 $121.26

Schwarzkopf, Angela  
927 Kinzel Drive 
Winchester, VA 22601

1.Pumpernickel Press 
2.Graphic Artist 
3.Berryville, VA

08/03/2021 $20.21 $141.47

Schwarzkopf, Angela  
927 Kinzel Drive 
Winchester, VA 22601

1.Pumpernickel Press 
2.Graphic Artist 
3.Berryville, VA

08/25/2021 $250.00 $391.47

Schwarzkopf, Angela  
927 Kinzel Drive 
Winchester, VA 22601

1.Pumpernickel Press 
2.Graphic Artist 
3.Berryville, VA

09/03/2021 $20.21 $411.68

Scott, Jimmy  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/29/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Scott, Jimmy  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/29/2021 $17.75 $142.00
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Scott, Jimmy  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/29/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Selander, Ann  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/16/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Selander, Ann  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/13/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Simmons, Victoria  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/22/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Simmons, Victoria  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/22/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Simmons, Victoria  
seeking 
seeking, VA 00000

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/22/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Sinnett, Harold  
7812 Oaklawn Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22306

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Alexandria, VA

07/19/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Sinnett, Harold  
7812 Oaklawn Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22306

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/19/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Sinnett, Harold  
7812 Oaklawn Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22306

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/19/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Sletten, Alfred  
18066 Pine Level Ln 
Doswell, VA 23047

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/13/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Sletten, Alfred  
18066 Pine Level Ln 
Doswell, VA 23047

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/13/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Sletten, Alfred  
18066 Pine Level Ln 
Doswell, VA 23047

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/13/2021 $17.75 $159.75
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Smith, Karen  
9909 Rosewood Hill Cir 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.seeking info 
2.seeking info 
3.seeking info

08/24/2021 $100.00 $200.00

Soltis, John  
35461 Sassafras Drive 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.sai 
2.System Engineer 
3.Reston, VA

07/10/2021 $17.75 $531.75

Soltis, John  
35461 Sassafras Drive 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.sai 
2.System Engineer 
3.Reston, VA

07/10/2021 $50.00 $581.75

Soltis, John  
35461 Sassafras Drive 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.sai 
2.System Engineer 
3.Reston, VA

07/29/2021 $17.75 $599.50

Soltis, John  
35461 Sassafras Drive 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.sai 
2.System Engineer 
3.Reston, VA

08/10/2021 $17.75 $617.25

Soltis, John  
35461 Sassafras Drive 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.sai 
2.System Engineer 
3.Reston, VA

08/10/2021 $50.00 $667.25

Soltis, John  
35461 Sassafras Drive 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.sai 
2.System Engineer 
3.Reston, VA

08/23/2021 $17.75 $685.00

Soltis, John  
35461 Sassafras Drive 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.sai 
2.System Engineer 
3.Reston, VA

09/10/2021 $17.75 $702.75

Soltis, John  
35461 Sassafras Drive 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.sai 
2.System Engineer 
3.Reston, VA

09/10/2021 $50.00 $752.75

Soltis, John  
35461 Sassafras Drive 
Round Hill, VA 20141

1.sai 
2.System Engineer 
3.Reston, VA

09/23/2021 $17.75 $770.50

Sproull, Michael  
450 Skylar Lanes Way 
Winchester, VA 22603

1.DOD DON 
2.Cyber Security 
3.Washington DC

07/03/2021 $20.21 $141.47

Sproull, Michael  
450 Skylar Lanes Way 
Winchester, VA 22603

1.DOD DON 
2.Cyber Security 
3.Washington DC

08/03/2021 $20.21 $161.68
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Sproull, Michael  
450 Skylar Lanes Way 
Winchester, VA 22603

1.DOD DON 
2.Cyber Security 
3.Washington DC

09/03/2021 $20.21 $181.89

Stach, Barb  
1252 Prosperity Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.KOA 
2.Mktg Coord 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/24/2021 $250.00 $250.00

Stevens, C.B.  
233 Bridlespur Farm 2310 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.ECS Federal 
2.Program Manager 
3.Charlottesville, VA

07/04/2021 $100.00 $700.00

Stevens, C.B.  
233 Bridlespur Farm 2310 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.ECS Federal 
2.Program Manager 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/04/2021 $100.00 $800.00

Stevens, C.B.  
233 Bridlespur Farm 2310 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.ECS Federal 
2.Program Manager 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/04/2021 $100.00 $900.00

Stevenson, Edward  
4500 20th Street N. 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Arlington, VA

07/03/2021 $100.00 $400.00

Stevenson, Edward  
4500 20th Street N. 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Arlington, VA

08/03/2021 $100.00 $500.00

Stevenson, Edward  
4500 20th Street N. 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Arlington, VA

09/03/2021 $100.00 $600.00

Stone, Steve  
40 Glen Oak Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

1.MITRE 
2.Engineer 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

07/04/2021 $20.21 $227.76

Stone, Steve  
40 Glen Oak Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

1.MITRE 
2.Engineer 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

07/17/2021 $17.75 $245.51

Stone, Steve  
40 Glen Oak Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

1.MITRE 
2.Engineer 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/04/2021 $20.21 $265.72

Stone, Steve  
40 Glen Oak Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

1.MITRE 
2.Engineer 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/17/2021 $17.75 $283.47
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Stone, Steve  
40 Glen Oak Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

1.MITRE 
2.Engineer 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

09/04/2021 $20.21 $303.68

Stone, Steve  
40 Glen Oak Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

1.MITRE 
2.Engineer 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

09/17/2021 $17.75 $321.43

Strawther, Jack  
seeking 
seeking, VA 23960

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/10/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Strawther, Jack  
seeking 
seeking, VA 23960

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/10/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Strawther, Jack  
seeking 
seeking, VA 23960

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/10/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Surette, David  
P.O. Box 3586 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.Sotherly Hotels, Inc 
2.Controller 
3.Williamsburg, VA

07/30/2021 $50.00 $150.00

Surette, David  
P.O. Box 3586 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.Sotherly Hotels, Inc 
2.Controller 
3.Williamsburg, VA

08/06/2021 $50.00 $200.00

Sutton, Jay  
85 Ashburn Rd 
CUMBERLAND, VA 23040

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/01/2021 $17.75 $106.50

Sutton, Jay  
85 Ashburn Rd 
CUMBERLAND, VA 23040

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/01/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Tackett, Brannon  
710 Daylily Lane 
Newport News, VA 23608

1.Newport News Shipbuilding 
2.Engineering 
3.Newport News, VA

07/04/2021 $52.23 $102.23

Taft, Willard  
1210 Drybridge Rd 
Scottsburg, VA 24589

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Scottsburg, VA

07/03/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Taft, Willard  
1210 Drybridge Rd 
Scottsburg, VA 24589

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Scottsburg, VA

08/03/2021 $17.75 $142.00
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Taft, Willard  
1210 Drybridge Rd 
Scottsburg, VA 24589

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Scottsburg, VA

09/03/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Tansill, William  
1806 Pimmit Drive 
Falls Church, VA 22043

1.Freddie Mac 
2.Programmer 
3.McLean, VA

09/15/2021 $10.00 $110.00

Thornley, Donald &amp; Sarah  
8976 Rustic Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/09/2021 $300.00 $300.00

Timpano, Frank  
PO Box 2060 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Kilmarnock, VA

07/23/2021 $17.75 $174.25

Timpano, Frank  
PO Box 2060 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Kilmarnock, VA

08/23/2021 $17.75 $192.00

Timpano, Frank  
PO Box 2060 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Kilmarnock, VA

09/23/2021 $17.75 $209.75

Vest, James  
1611 East Jefferson Court 
Sterling, VA 20164

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Sterling, VA

07/26/2021 $25.00 $175.00

Vest, James  
1611 East Jefferson Court 
Sterling, VA 20164

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Sterling, VA

08/26/2021 $25.00 $200.00

Vest, James  
1611 East Jefferson Court 
Sterling, VA 20164

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Sterling, VA

09/26/2021 $25.00 $225.00

Via, Gary  
2401 Quaker Rd 
Quinton, VA 23141

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Quinton, VA

08/25/2021 $100.00 $400.00

Via, Gary  
2401 Quaker Rd 
Quinton, VA 23141

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Quinton, VA

09/16/2021 $100.00 $500.00

Wadkins, Tom  
4111 Nine Mile Road 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.n/a 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

07/10/2021 $17.75 $124.25
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Wadkins, Tom  
4111 Nine Mile Road 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.n/a 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

08/10/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Wadkins, Tom  
4111 Nine Mile Road 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.n/a 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/10/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Wadkins, Tom  
4111 Nine Mile Road 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.n/a 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

09/20/2021 $250.00 $409.75

Wainwright, Margaret  
177 Roane Oak Road 
King William, VA 23086

1.Self 
2.Welder 
3.King William, VA

07/01/2021 $17.75 $188.75

Wainwright, Margaret  
177 Roane Oak Road 
King William, VA 23086

1.Self 
2.Welder 
3.King William, VA

08/01/2021 $17.75 $206.50

Wainwright, Margaret  
177 Roane Oak Road 
King William, VA 23086

1.Self 
2.Welder 
3.King William, VA

09/01/2021 $17.75 $224.25

Walter, Alex  
9401 Secca Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.DoD USN 
2.Engineer 
3.seeking

07/02/2021 $20.21 $141.47

Walter, Alex  
9401 Secca Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.DoD USN 
2.Engineer 
3.seeking

08/02/2021 $20.21 $161.68

Walter, Alex  
9401 Secca Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.DoD USN 
2.Engineer 
3.seeking

09/02/2021 $20.21 $181.89

webb, mt  
2404 gore drive 
haymarket, VA 20169

1.non-government 
2.computers 
3.haymarket, va

07/20/2021 $50.00 $350.00

webb, mt  
2404 gore drive 
haymarket, VA 20169

1.non-government 
2.computers 
3.haymarket, va

08/20/2021 $50.00 $400.00

webb, mt  
2404 gore drive 
haymarket, VA 20169

1.non-government 
2.computers 
3.haymarket, va

09/19/2021 $50.00 $450.00
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webb, mt  
2404 gore drive 
haymarket, VA 20169

1.non-government 
2.computers 
3.haymarket, va

09/20/2021 $50.00 $500.00

Whanger, Julian  
5385 Broadstreet Rd 
Louisa, VA 23093

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

07/14/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Whanger, Julian  
5385 Broadstreet Rd 
Louisa, VA 23093

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

08/14/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Whanger, Julian  
5385 Broadstreet Rd 
Louisa, VA 23093

1.seeking 
2.seeking 
3.seeking

09/14/2021 $17.75 $177.50

Williams, Ryan  
12200 Devette Terr 
Chesterfield, VA 23838

1.Advanced Auto Parts 
2.Commercial Account Manager 
3.Chesterfield, VA

07/10/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Williams, Ryan  
12200 Devette Terr 
Chesterfield, VA 23838

1.Advanced Auto Parts 
2.Commercial Account Manager 
3.Chesterfield, VA

08/10/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Wojtkun, Gregory  
37628 Grovers Mill Ln 
Hillsboro, VA 20132

1.Self 
2.Farmer 
3.Hillsboro, VA

09/28/2021 $100.00 $600.00

Wood, John  
P.O. Box 44 
Blackstone, VA 23824

1.Hi Chunk Inc 
2.Trainer 
3.Blackstone, VA

09/19/2021 $50.00 $142.75

Wood, Margaret  
4438 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/04/2021 $25.00 $256.50

Wood, Margaret  
4438 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/13/2021 $17.75 $274.25

Wood, Margaret  
4438 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

08/04/2021 $25.00 $299.25

Wood, Margaret  
4438 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

08/13/2021 $17.75 $317.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Wood, Margaret  
4438 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/04/2021 $25.00 $342.00

Wood, Margaret  
4438 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

09/13/2021 $17.75 $359.75

Woodington, Joe  
1133 Wye Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.W3 Marine 
2.CEO 
3.Norfolk, VA

07/11/2021 $17.75 $124.25

Woodington, Joe  
1133 Wye Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.W3 Marine 
2.CEO 
3.Norfolk, VA

08/11/2021 $17.75 $142.00

Woodington, Joe  
1133 Wye Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.W3 Marine 
2.CEO 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/11/2021 $17.75 $159.75

Zeller, Louise  
107 Church Hill Lane 
Woolwine, VA 24185

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Woolwine, VA

08/12/2021 $25.00 $125.00

Zeller, Louise  
107 Church Hill Lane 
Woolwine, VA 24185

1.N/A 
2.Unemployed 
3.Woolwine, VA

09/12/2021 $25.00 $150.00

Total This Period $20,136.13

39 of 48



Virginia Constitutional Conservatives 
(PAC-17-00698)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2021 Through: 09/30/2021
Page:                          

No Schedule B results to display.

40 of 48



Virginia Constitutional Conservatives 
(PAC-17-00698)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2021 Through: 09/30/2021
Page:                          

No Schedule C results to display.

41 of 48



Virginia Constitutional Conservatives 
(PAC-17-00698)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2021 Through: 09/30/2021
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Facebook 
1601 Willow Rd 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Social Media Chris 
Anders 07/01/2021 $2,250.00

MailChimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Voter Communications Chris 
Anders 07/01/2021 $1,750.00

Facebook 
1601 Willow Rd 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Social Media Chris 
Anders 07/06/2021 $2,000.00

Acton Advocacy Group 
P.O. Box 600 
Lovettsville, VA 20180

Consulting Chris 
Anders 07/09/2021 $1,000.00

Acton Advocacy Group 
P.O. Box 600 
Lovettsville, VA 20180

Consulting Chris 
Anders 07/23/2021 $1,000.00

Acton Advocacy Group 
P.O. Box 600 
Lovettsville, VA 20180

Consulting Chris 
Anders 08/03/2021 $1,500.00

Foundation for Applied Conservative 
Leadership 
101 Washington Street 
Falmouth, VA 22405

Training Chris 
Anders 08/06/2021 $129.00

Gravis Marketing 
910 Belle Ave 
Winter Springs, FL 32708

Voter Communications Chris 
Anders 08/06/2021 $1,000.00

Acton Advocacy Group 
P.O. Box 600 
Lovettsville, VA 20180

Consulting Chris 
Anders 08/11/2021 $1,500.00

Facebook 
1601 Willow Rd 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Social Media Chris 
Anders 08/19/2021 $1,250.00

MailChimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Voter Communications Chris 
Anders 08/19/2021 $1,750.00

Acton Advocacy Group 
P.O. Box 600 
Lovettsville, VA 20180

Consulting Chris 
Anders 08/20/2021 $500.00

Gravis Marketing 
910 Belle Ave 
Winter Springs, FL 32708

Voter Communications Chris 
Anders 08/26/2021 $1,500.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Acton Advocacy Group 
P.O. Box 600 
Lovettsville, VA 20180

Consulting Chris 
Anders 09/03/2021 $500.00

Facebook 
1601 Willow Rd 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Social Media Chris 
Anders 09/07/2021 $2,250.00

Foundation for Applied Conservative 
Leadership 
101 Washington Street 
Falmouth, VA 22405

Training Chris 
Anders 09/07/2021 $500.00

MailChimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Voter Communications Chris 
Anders 09/07/2021 $1,750.00

Acton Advocacy Group 
P.O. Box 600 
Lovettsville, VA 20180

Consulting Chris 
Anders 09/10/2021 $1,500.00

Facebook 
1601 Willow Rd 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Social Media Chris 
Anders 09/14/2021 $900.00

Gravis Marketing 
910 Belle Ave 
Winter Springs, FL 32708

Voter Communications Chris 
Anders 09/17/2021 $500.00

Acton Advocacy Group 
P.O. Box 600 
Lovettsville, VA 20180

Consulting Chris 
Anders 09/22/2021 $1,500.00

Acton Advocacy Group 
P.O. Box 600 
Lovettsville, VA 20180

Voter Communications (Direct Mail) Chris 
Anders 09/22/2021 $3,250.00

USPS 
25 Catoctin Circle SE 
Leesburg, VA 20175

P.O. Box Chris 
Anders 09/29/2021 $125.00

DonorBox 
5 3rd Street 
Suite 900 
San Francisco, CA 94103

Processing & Platform Fees Chris 
Anders 09/30/2021 $1,362.31

Total This Period $31,266.31

43 of 48



Virginia Constitutional Conservatives 
(PAC-17-00698)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2021 Through: 09/30/2021
Page:                          

No Schedule E-1 results to display.

44 of 48



Virginia Constitutional Conservatives 
(PAC-17-00698)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2021 Through: 09/30/2021
Page:                          

No Schedule E-2 results to display.

45 of 48



Virginia Constitutional Conservatives 
(PAC-17-00698)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2021 Through: 09/30/2021
Page:                          

No Schedule F results to display.

46 of 48



Virginia Constitutional Conservatives 
(PAC-17-00698)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2021 Through: 09/30/2021
Page:                          

Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 463 $20,136.13

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 289 $11,158.39

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 3 $78.00

5. Total 755 $31,372.52

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $78.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $31,266.31

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $31,344.31

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $30,030.89

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $31,372.52

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $31,372.52

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $61,403.41

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$31,344.31

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $31,344.31

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $30,059.10

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $38,892.20

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $68,354.88

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $31,372.52

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $99,727.40

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $138,619.60

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $77,216.19

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$31,344.31

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $108,560.50

29. Ending Balance $30,059.10
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